

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7214/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAS MOHAMMAD @ ASHU & ANR
(With appln(s) for stay)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8718 of 2010
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No.7214/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned
counsel for the respondent No.2 are present in both the
matters.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed

for, is granted to him.

Item No.45 -2-

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed
the affidavit in proof of dasti service of the respondent
No.1. He seeks four weeks' time to do so. Time, as prayed
for, is granted to him, as last chance.

SLP(Cr1.) No.8718/2010

Office report is not prepared in the matter.
Registry shall lay a complete office report in the matter
before this court on the next date.

List both the matters on 6.4.2011.

(M. K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd